
8.—15. 2

Statement of all Liabilities of the several Government Deportments—continued.
Treasury Department.

Property-Tax Department.

Justice Department.

No. of | No. of
Class. I Vote. Particulars of Service. Amount. Total.

'ermanent Appropriations,—
Civil List,—

Salary of the Hon. Col. Treasurer from 9th to 31st Oct., 1879
Interest on Treasury Bills paid in London
Under Special Acts of theLegislature,—

" Civil Service Act, 1866."—Pensions
Subsidies payable to Local Bodies
Twenty per cent, of Land Revenue payable to Counties
One-third ofproceeds ofLand sold on deferredpayments . ...
Ellesmere and Forsyth Reclamation and Akaroa Baihvay Trust
New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment

'efund to the Otago Educational licserves Account...
.nnual Appropriations,'—■

1 Balance of Otago provincial overdraft
II. 16 Contingencies

18 Audit of County and Eoad Board Accounts
Exchange and commission
Contingencies

£ S. d. £ s. d.

77 5 8
22,269 12 6

126 19 11
2,093 4 7
7,478 4 1
8,962 2 6

321 19 6
327 6 5

2,192 0 0

120 0 0
346 2 3

2 12 0

50,000 0 0
4 4 6

468 14 3
i

£94,321 13 11

IT. 17 Salaries of extra clerks
Advertising
Contingencies

300
250
300

0
0
0

0
0
0

Refunds of land-tax to Harbour Board
850
450

0
0

0
0

£1,300 0 0

III. 22 Supreme Court—Salaries
„ Expenses, Circuit Court

60
200

0
0

0
0

123 District Court—Salaries„ Travelling expenses...„ Bailiffs „
260 0 0

80
200
30

0
0
0

0
0
0

310 0 0
?.{ E.M. Courts—Salaries, &c.„ Travelling expenses ...

Bailiffs

450
650
450

0
0
0

0
0
0

1,550 0
20 0

700 0
400 0

0
0
0
0

25
26
27
28

Petty Sessions
Criminal prosecutions
Coroners
Prisons—Salaries„ Rations, &c.

100 0
1,500 0

0
0

2!)
30

Contingencies
Native prisoners
Land, Lyttelton Prison
Eeports, &c, Crown Law Office

1,600 0
700 0

0
0

350 0
918 15
60 0

0
0
0

1,323 15 0
VIII. 49 Native Land Court—Salaries,, Contingencies...

20
480

0
0

0
0

500 0
62 10
20 0

300 0

0
0
0
0

Civil l
viii.

Civil S<
Act

1st.
50

irvice 7i

Salary of Judge, Supreme Court
Native laud frauds prevention
Pensions

£7,751 5 0


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

