STATEMENT of all LIABILITIES of the several Government Departments-continued.

TREASURY DEPARTMENT.

No. of Class.	No. of Vote.	Particulars of Service.		Amount.		Total.		
	nent Aj List,—	opropriations,	£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.
		the Hon. Col. Treasurer from 9th to 31st Oct., 1879				77	5	8
Inter	rest on	Treasury Bills paid in London	•••			22,269	12	6
$\mathbf{U}\mathbf{n}\mathbf{d}\mathbf{d}$	er Spec	ial Acts of the Legislature,—						
		rvice Act, 1866."—Pensions	•••			126	19	11
		ayable to Local Bodies			i	2,093		
\mathbf{T} wer	ity per	cent. of Land Revenue payable to Counties				7,478	4	1
		f proceeds of Land sold on deferred payments	•••			8,962		
\mathbf{E} lles	mere a	nd Forsyth Reclamation and Akaroa Railway Trust				321		6
New	Plymo	uth Harbour Board Endowment				327		
		Otago Educational Reserves Account	•••			$2,\!192$	0	0
Annual	. Appro	priations,—						_
	1	Balance of Otago provincial overdraft	•••			50,000		0
II.	16	Contingencies				4	4	6
	18	Audit of County and Road Board Accounts	120	0	0			
		Exchange and commission	346	2	3			
		Contingencies	2	12	0			•
				-		468	14	3
		·						
						£94,321	13	11

TRATERIA TATA TELEVISION	PROPERTY.	TAX	DEPARTMENT.
--------------------------	-----------	-----	-------------

II.	17	Salaries of extra clerks Advertising Contingencies Refunds of land-tax to Har	 bour Board	····	300 250 300	0 0 0	0 0 0	$850 \\ 450$	0 0	00
								£1,300	0	0

JUSTICE DEPARTMENT.

22	Surrows Court Salaria				1		
	Supreme Court-Salaries " Expenses, Circuit Cou	 1rt	$\begin{array}{ccc} 60 & 0 \\ 200 & 0 \end{array}$	0			
	" Expenses, encur cou	1rc	200 0	<u> </u>	260	0	0
23	District Court-Salaries		80 0	0		Ŭ	v
~0			200 0	Ó			
	Bailiffa		30 0	Õ			
	,,				310	0	0
24	R.M. Courts-Salaries, &c		450 0	0			
	Travelling expenses		650 0	0			
	Bailiffa		450 0	0			
					1,550	0	0
25	Petty Sessions				20	0	0
26	Criminal prosecutions		•••		700	0	0
27	Coroners		•••		400	0	0
28	Prisons-Salaries			•			
	" Rations, &c		1,500 0	0			
_		1					0
	Contingencies	•••		~	700	0	0
30		•••		•			
	Land, Lyttelton Prison	·••		-			
	Reports, &c., Crown Law Office		60 0	0	1 000	1~	~
10	N Carl Court Selector				1,328	19	0
49		•••		-			
	,, Contingencies	•••	480 0	U	500	Δ	0
	Salary of Indra Suproma Count					-	0
	Native land frauda provention	•••	•••				0
		•••	•••			-	0
ervice {			•••		500	0	
,					£7.751	5	0
						Ŭ	Ŭ
	2526	,, Travelling expenses , Bailiffs ,,24R.M. Courts-Salaries, &c , Travelling expenses , Bailiffs ,,25Petty Sessions , Bailiffs ,,26Criminal prosecutions Coroners , Rations, &c28Prisons-Salaries 	"," Travelling expenses "," Bailiffs "," 24 R.M. Courts—Salaries, &c "," Travelling expenses "," Bailiffs "," 25 Petty Sessions 26 Criminal prosecutions 27 Coroners 28 Prisons—Salaries "," Rations, &c 29 Contingencies 30 Native prisoners Land, Lyttelton Prison Reports, &c., Crown Law Office 49 Native Land Court—Salaries "," Contingencies "," Contingencies 50 Native land frauds prevention	24 R.M. Courts—Salaries, &c	"" Travelling expenses "" 200 0 0 "" Bailiffs "" "" 30 0 0 24 R.M. Courts—Salaries, &c "" 450 0 0 "" Travelling expenses "" 450 0 0 25 Petty Sessions "" 450 0 0 26 Criminal prosecutions "" 27 Coroners "" 28 Prisons—Salaries "" 100 0 0 "" Rations, &c " 100 0 0 29 Contingencies " " 30 Native prisoners " 350 0 0 Land, Lyttelton Prison " 918 15 0 Reports, &c., Crown Law Office " 20 0 0 "" Ontingencies " 20 0 0 " " 480 0 0 * Salary of Judge, Supreme Court " 5	23 District Court—Salaries 80 0 0 $,, $ Travelling expenses 200 0 0 $,, $ Bailiffs 30 0 0 24 R.M. Courts—Salaries, &c. 450 0 0 24 R.M. Courts—Salaries, &c. 450 0 0 $,, $ Travelling expenses 450 0 0 25 Petty Sessions 20 20 26 Criminal prosecutions 700 27 Coroners 100 0 1,550 28 Prisons—Salaries 100 0 1,600 29 Contingencies 350 0 0 30 Native prisoners 350 0 0 49 Native Land Court—Salaries <t< td=""><td>23 District Court—Salaries 80 0 0 , Travelling expenses 200 0 0 24 R.M. Courts—Salaries, &c. 450 0 0 25 Petty Sessions 650 0 1,550 0 26 Criminal prosecutions 450 0 0 1,550 0 25 Petty Sessions 700 0 26 Criminal prosecutions 400 0 27 Coroners 400 0 28 Prisons—Salaries 1,500 0 1,600 0 29 Contingencies 1,328 15 49 Native Land Court—Salaries 500 0</td></t<>	23 District Court—Salaries 80 0 0 , Travelling expenses 200 0 0 24 R.M. Courts—Salaries, &c. 450 0 0 25 Petty Sessions 650 0 1,550 0 26 Criminal prosecutions 450 0 0 1,550 0 25 Petty Sessions 700 0 26 Criminal prosecutions 400 0 27 Coroners 400 0 28 Prisons—Salaries 1,500 0 1,600 0 29 Contingencies 1,328 15 49 Native Land Court—Salaries 500 0

2